## **ORDINANCE NO.** 4-105

AN ORDINANCE TO BE ADOPTED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF UNION, CASS COUNTY, REVISING AND AMENDING THE PROVISION OF THE VILLAGE CODE § 4-105 RELATING TO THE HOURS OF SALE FOR THE OFF-SALE AND ON-SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES WITHIN THE VILLAGE AND TO REPEAL ORDINANCES CONTRARY THERETO.

BE IT ORDERED BY THE VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES, VILLAGE OF UNION, CASS COUNTY, NEBRASKA:

Hours of operation for the on-sale and off-sale of liquors, beer, and wine shall be set by Ordinance and shall be on file at the office of the Village Clerk for public inspection at any reasonable time. The following hours of operation for the on-sale and off-sale of liquors, beer, and wine shall be in effect until changed by Ordinance:

Alcoholic Liquors (except beer and wine):

Monday through Saturday

Off Sale

6:00 AM. to 1:00 AM. the following day

On Sale

6:00 AM. to 2:00 AM. the following day

Sunday

Off Sale

12:00 Noon to 1:00 AM. the following day

On Sale

12:00 Noon to 2:00 AM. the following day

Beer and Wine:

Monday through Saturday

Off Sale

6:00 AM. to 1:00 AM. the following day

On Sale

6:00 AM. to 2:00 AM. the following day

Sunday

Off Sale

6:00 AM. to 1:00 AM. the following day

On Sale

6:00 AM. to 2:00 AM. the following day

This Ordinance shall become effective on July 15, 2010 or the earliest date as allowed by Legislative Bill 861 as passed by the Legislature of Nebraska for One Hundred First Legislature, Second Session.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 11th day of August, 2010.



McMood M. Slamon

YTTEST:

## OKDINANCE NO. 4-105

Chairman of the Board for the

Village of Union